
Calendar for December 2025 

 

Monday 1st December 3 pm – 4 pm Prayer Group on WhatsApp led by Janet Bradley.  

Tuesday 2nd December 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
7 pm Choir practice in church. 
Evening: Moving Mindfully Tai Chi and Qi Gong Group meet in 
the main church hall. 

Wednesday 3rd 
December 

1:30 pm – 4 pm Sing-a-long and dance group meet in the Church 
Hall. 

Thursday 4th December 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
10:30 am Morning Prayer Service in St. Francis Chapel. 
11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 
4 pm – 8:30 pm Amy Greaves School of Dance meets in the main 
church hall. 

Friday 5th December West Heath Primary School visiting St Anne’s for their carol 
service. 
11 am Pastoral Team meet in the George Goodger Hall. (TBC) 
Late afternoon church buildings being cleaned. 

Saturday 6th December 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Sunday 7th December 10 am Holy Communion Service led by Rev. Mark Bennett, 
including J.A.M. Club 

Monday 8th December  

Tuesday 9th December 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
2 pm – 4 pm Mothers’ Union meets in the George Goodger Hall 
for their Christmas Party. 
7 pm Choir practice in church. 
Evening: Moving Mindfully Tai Chi and Qi Gong Group meet in 
the main church hall. 

Wednesday 10th 
December 

1:30 pm – 4 pm Sing-a-long and dance group meet in the Church 
Hall. 

Thursday 11th December 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
10:30 am Holy Communion Service in St Francis Chapel. 
11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 
4 pm – 8:30 pm Amy Greaves School of Dance meets in the main 
church hall. 



Friday 12th December 9 am church buildings being cleaned. 
11:15 am Leaders meeting in the George Goodger Hall. 

Saturday 13th December 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Sunday 14th December 11 am Nativity Service led by Chrissie Price, Children’s Worker. 
12:30 pm Bring and Share Lunch in the church hall. 
2 pm Christmas Concert in church. 

Monday 15th December  

Tuesday 16th December 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. 
2:30 pm St Anne’s leads a Christmas Carol service at Austin Rose 
Care Home. 
Evening: Moving Mindfully Tai Chi and Qi Gong Group meet in 
the main church hall. 

Wednesday 17th 
December 

10:30 am St Anne’s leads a Christmas Carol service at Redhill 
Court Care Home 

Thursday 18th December 9:15 am – 11:15 am Little Stars Stay and Play Group meets in the 
main church hall. This activity is free of charge as it is a place of 
warm welcome. Father Christmas will be visiting. 
10:30 am Morning Prayer Service in St Francis Chapel. 
11 am Church buildings being cleaned. 
11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Friday 19th December 2:30 pm St Anne’s will be leading a Christmas Carol sevice at The 
Limes Care Home. 

Saturday 20th December 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. 

Sunday 21st December 10 am Family Carol Service led by Georgina Arnold, Church 
Warden. 

Monday 22nd December  
 

Tuesday 23rd December 9:15 am – 11:15 am There is no Little Stars Stay and Play Group 
because it is a school holiday. 
 

Wednesday 24th 
December 
Christmas Eve 

St Anne’s will not be holding a midnight Communion Service. 
When we have information about midnight services at local 
churches we will put them on the calendar and notice sheet. 

Thursday 25th December 
Christmas Day 

10 am Family Holy Communion Service led by Ven. Jenny 
Tomlinson, Archdeacon of Birmingham. 

Friday 26th December 
Boxing Day 

 

Saturday 27th December 11:15 am – 11:45 am The Foodbank is open in the George 
Goodger Hall and refreshments are available. (TBC) 

Sunday 28th December 10 am Holy Communion Service led by Rev. John Barnett, 
including J.A.M. Club 



Monday 29th December  

Tuesday 30th December 9:15 am – 11:15 am There is no Little Stars Stay and Play Group 
because it is a school holiday. 

Wednesday 31st 
December 

 

 

TBC = This event is to be confirmed. 


